

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 585 OF 2022

Shital wd/o Sushil Chaure and Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thru. PSO, PS Vasant Nagar, Pusad, Tah. Pusad, Dist. Yavatmal
and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Sharukh Khan, Advocate h/f Mr. M.P. Kariya,
Advocate for applicants.
Ms. Mayuri Deshmukh, APP for non-applicant
No.1/State.

**CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, AND
VALMIKI SA MENEZES, JJ.**

DATE : 25.01.2023.

Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that charge-sheet has already been filed and therefore, he seeks leave to amend prayer clause, seeking appropriate relief and also leave to file photo copy of charge-sheet shall be filed on or before the next date.

2. Leave granted as prayed for.
3. Necessary amendment be carried out within one week.
4. Stand over to 15.02.2023.

JUDGE

JUDGE