

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 585 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Shital Wd/o Sushil Chaure And 2 Others PETITIONER
V/S**

**The State Of Mah., Thr. Pso, Vasant Nagar RESPONDENT
Police Station, Pusad, Dist. Yavatmal And
Another**

**MANOJ PRABHUDAS KARIYA for Petitioner
Mr. A.M. Joshi, APP FOR R 1 for Respondent/State.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned APP for State S.O. to 24/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)